



2026:CGHC:14328

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MAC No. 478 of 2019The Oriental Insurance Company Limited ***Versus*** Sukawara

14.12.2023	<p>Ms. Swati Agrawal, learned counsel for the appellant(s).</p> <p>Notice issued to respondent No. 8 is returned unserved, as he is not residing in the given address.</p> <p>Let fresh notice be issued to respondent No.8 on his correct and present address on payment of P.F. within six weeks.</p> <p>List this case in the month of February, 2024.</p> <p>Interim order dated 03.12.2019 is made absolute.</p> <p>In view of above, I.A. No. 02/2019 application for grant of stay is stand disposed of.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Sachin Singh Rajput)</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Judge</p>